NOTICE OF MEETING OF CITY COUNCIL OF SOUR LAKE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the City Council of the City of Sour Lake will be held on **Wednesday August 4, 2021 at 11 A.M..,** at the City Hall Annex Building located at, 615 Hwy 105 W, Sour Lake, Hardin County, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed, tabled, adopted, or acted upon, to wit:

Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation

- Discussion/Action to consider designating Shirley Cook, Hardin County Tax Assessor-Collector, to calculate and publish the No-New Revenue Tax Rate and Voter-Approval Tax Rate for the City of Sour Lake, pursuant to §26.04 of the Property Tax Code; and, as the governing body's designee, it will be the duty of Shirley Cook to submit updated electronic data to Hardin County Appraisal District as required by §26.17 of the Property Tax Code. Authorizing authority Mayor and City Council.
- 2. Discussion/Action to contribute up to \$130,000.00 to the GLO Disaster Recovery Grant # 20-065-088-C249 for Sewer Pond Project.
- 3. Discussion/Action to award the bid for the GLO Disaster Recovery Grant # 20-065-088-C249.
- 4. Discussion/Action on a change order for the Certificate of Obligation Sewer Project presented by LJA Engineering.

Dated and posted this 30th day of July 2021

By: _____

I, the above signed authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the City Council of the City of Sour Lake, is true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board, at the City Hall of Sour Lake, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.